Four Burrow Hunt Horse Trials, Hunter Trial

Saturday 18th September 2021
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At Trebudannon (Point to Point course), St. Columb Major, TR8 4LP

By kind permission of P.R. Weldhen Esq. & D. Knight Esq.
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Four Burrow Hunt Horse Trials Officials

Chairman Miss Jo Bryant
Secretary Mr Colin Hawke
Committee Paul Hancock
Juliette Hoskin
Keith Weeks
Jo Walkers Sponsorship Secretary
Sian Barnicoat
Medics Omega
Vet Penmellyn Veterinary Centre (on call)
Queries:

Chairman - Jo Bryant 07717 203539
Juliette Hoskin 07817 102699

Secretary - Colin Hawke 07968 374254, colinhawke@btinternet.com

Rules:

The event will be judged under British Eventing rules
(www.britisheventing.co.uk) unless specified differently below:

Anyone mounted must wear Protective Headwear to the minimum
standard of either PAS 015 or VG01.040 2014-12 with a BSI Kitemark
or Inspec IC Mark with a harness properly adjusted and fastened.
Fixed peaks are not permitted Cross Country

Back protectors are compulsory for the whole event. They must be
BETA approved and appropriately labelled “Level 3 body protector”
with the year 2009 shown on the label manufactured in the year 2009
or after

Any person eliminated (excluding horse and rider falls) may continue
but must give way to other competitors. If necessary, officials may
order any person to leave the course to prevent safety from being
compromised

The organisers will not be held responsible for any accident or injury to
any rider, helper or animal in connection with this event

Head cams are permitted however they are worn at your own risk
The Event will run under Covid 19 regulations at the time (See below)


http://www.britisheventing.co.uk/

Covid Guidelines. IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.

This year the committee has strived to put on two exciting events to our usual
high standards within the constraints of the current Covid restrictions. The
Committee would ask all attending to follow the guidelines put in place to ensure
everyone’s’ safety, and in particular:

o Each competitor must provide their own number bibs and print
off their own numbers (x2 each!). BE provide a template
(https://www.britisheventing.com/media/4103) or design
your own but Large (eg Verdana 350pt) print landscape black

on white

o Please ensure social distancing guidelines at all times (with
face coverings as appropriate)

o Please bring your own hand sanitiser and wipes

. Print off the programme or bring on your phone

Classes
The hunter trial consists of a round of 13- 21 fixed cross country fences, XC
attire to be worn throughout the event

Class 0 Who Dares Wins Open. Approx. ht 60cm
Class 1 Junior Approx. Ht 70cms

Competitors must be 12yrs and under on 19.09. 20.
Ponies not to exceed 14.2hh

Class 2 Trebudannon Open Approx Ht.70cm

Class 3 Dark Challenger Open Approx. Ht. 80cms
Class 4 Pairs Approx. Ht. 80cms

Class 5 Moonstep Open Approx. Ht. 90cms

Class 6 For a Lark Junior Open Approx. Ht. 90cms
Competitors must be 16yrs and under on 19.09.20

Class 7 The Cornish Open Approx. Ht. 1m

The Committee reserves the right to subdivide and/or cancel any class.

Provisional Timetable
Subject to change after final withdrawals

Class 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
60cm | 70cm 70cm 80cm 80cm 90cm 90cm im
XC 9.30 |10.50 |11.15 13.00 | 14.50 15.14 15.36 15.54



https://www.britisheventing.com/media/4103

Competitors

Class 0 Who Dares Wins Open. Approx. ht 60cm (Green Track)

NO

oNOUT P~ WNBE

20
21
22
23

Class
NO

101
102
103
104
105
106
107

RIDER

Helen Lentern
Isabella Bonney
Hattie Grose
Belinda Waldock
Catherine Wood
Sophie Robson
Rachel Gilbert
Lyn Penrose
Tatia Port

Tia Clark
Georgie Walkers
Nicole Taylor

Flo Tait

Abigail Bowers
Anna Hoskins
Sophie Murrish
Jessica Cooper
Laura Kinsey
Karin Trewin

Stephanie
Mcloughlin

Samantha Lygo

HORSE

Polgrain Diamond
Master Midnight Romeo
Kinamara John Elphin
Pocket Rocket Murphy
Another Expense
Corndonford Dolly
Moorland Miss Ellie
Carvannel sakatawea
0X0

Miss Daisy

Langwedh Amarella (known as Ella)

Langaller Wotnot
Dobbin

Morna

Alfie

Retorrick Rocky

Carngham New Beginnings

Sparky
Glann Star

Kings Firecracker
Brody

1, Junior Approx. Ht 70cms (Blue Track)

RIDER

Eliza Weekes

Kaitlyn Bloomfield

Isla Fulcher
Martha Tait
Isabella Bonney

HORSE

Danny boy

Gillys girl truelove
Kildangan Fendi
Lissoughter Marble
Master Midnight Romeo

TIME

09:30
09:33
09:36
09:39
09:42
09:45
09:48
09:51
09:54
09:57
10:00
10:03
10:06
10:09
10:12
10:15
10:18
10:21
10:24

10:27
10:30
10:33
10:36

TIME

10:50
10:53
10:56
10:59
11:02
11:05
11:08



Class 2, Trebudannon Open Approx Ht.70cm (Blue Track)

NO

225
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
226
227
228
229
230
231

RIDER

Tic Stidwill
Siebe Richards
Jenna Dingle
Megan Lawrence
Alice Mckinnon
Stephanie Tiplady
Anita Knight
Peter Murrish
Lucy Whetman
Bethany Hull
Brooke Masters
Kate Elliott
Niamh Ellis
Katie Bowden
Sarah Penney
Sophie Port

Tia Clark
Nathan Coggin
Jenn Hazeltine
Lisa Thomson
Iona Hawker
Dee Hall

Anna King
Emily Hillman
Catherine Hoskin
Abi Richards
Yasmin Boother
LUCY BALLARD
Amy Honeywill
Chloe Moore
Izaak Davis

HORSE

Gew Zircon

Flash

Marco

Bloody Nora
Holcombe Honeymoon
Kings Court Jester
Storm lola

Big Time Touch
Greenwith Islay
Narramore Mariner
Apollo Charm
Benoakes George
Last Chance

Lucy

Bert

Honey

Nantybai Amaranth
Jon Boy

Not Now Stanley
Tegen

Breaffy casino
Camills Psayus
Fintra Jack

DRB’s Take a Chance
Little Trezelah
Shane

Mayday

DOUGAL

Prince Harry III

Hardhead rocket
Issabella

11:
11:
118
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
:36
11:
142
145
148
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
:33
12:
12:
12:
12:

11

11
11

11
11

12

13
15

21
24
27
30
33

39

51
54
57
00
03
06
09
12
15
18
21
24
30

36
39
42
45



Class 3 Dark Challenger Open Approx. Ht. 80cms (Red Track)

This Class will be split into 2 Sections

NO

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
338
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324

325
326
327
328
329
330
331

332
333
334
335
336
337
309
339
340

RIDER

Section A

Emma Hurworth
Lily Danning
Anna King
Eleanor Dunstan
Sophie Port
Katy Rowe
Poppy Dingle
Mandy Willcock
Jade Couch
Iona Liddle
Daniel Hill
Catherine Trenerry
Caz Brixton
Beth Rowe
Jodie Stafford
Ella Gilbert
Katie Hirst
Madelaine Burton
Tessa Arthur
Charlotte Harris
Fiona Jones
Sarah Penney
Paula Smith
Charlotte Gray
Section B

Billy Vincent
Clare Kent
Nicky Stephens
Amy Sweet
Jenn Hazeltine
Tabby McKiernan

Anna Hoskins
Alannah Priestland-
Hearn

Christina Steed
Georgina Steed
Julie Darnell
Charlotte Brewer
Caroline Barford
Lowenna Tiplady
Lauren Berridge
Shannon McMillan

HORSE

Rosewall Spring Expence
Top dollar Earnie

Hard yakka

Suling Canaletto

gary

Doctor Paddy

Fintech

Miss amy

Hello Hugo

Croxlea Red

Trenain Freddie
Rimptons Grey Mintsrel
Tregurtha’s Dolan Boy
Dimond lil

Shania

Pendan Henry

Father Ted

Casino Royale

Fidget Spinner
Moonspark Archie
Gracie

WT Airborne
Brownville Bobby
Adam boy

Kingsvalley Bojangles
Devil an Steele
Thumbelina

Only Bitesize

Not Now Stanley
Strictly For Fun
Stardust

Loughehoe Tout de Suite
Jasper carrot

Bobby

Casa-fina

Hunters Abcent Friend
Misty May

Royal Velvet

SCT Le Bijou De Reve
Robbie’s Lucky Tuppence

TIME

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
14

14:
14.
14:
14.
14:
14.
14:
14.
14:

00
02
04
06
08
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46

48

00

02
04
06
08
10
12
14
16
18



341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350

Jess Dally
Emma Hurworth
Sue Coffin
Laura Highland
Julie Boswell
Georgia Ryder
Kayleigh Wills

Sea Our Storm
Steren of avalon
Admiran Picasso
Jasmin

Topper

Langwedh Augustus
Brockagh Rockie Lad

Class 4, Pairs Approx. Ht. 80cms (Red Track)

NO

401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410

Class 5, Moonstep Open Approx. Ht. 90cms (Yellow Track)

NO

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510

Hard To Come By

Pair RIDER

1 Juliette Hoskins Ivy

1 Henry Whichelo-Page Splash

2 Georgia Brewer

2 Charlotte Brewer Cash Total
3 Natalie Harris Ping Pong
3 Katie Bowden Margot

4 Catherine Trenerry

4 Isabella Jukes Willow

5

5

RIDER

Nicci Smith
Shannagh Clemens
Emma Hurworth

Bex Vinton

Fiona Dod

Danielle Burnford
Charlotte Tucker
Lauren Allen

Henry Whichelo-Page
Nikki Pengilly

HORSE

Robbie

Treboise Frederick
Evening post
Cassis

Lios Na Tulcha L'Aubier

Ultra Light
Wootton Sparkle
Erth Roulette
Soul kaliber
Gorgeous George

Rimptons Grey Mintsrel

14:20
14:22
14:24
14:26
14:28
14:30
14:32
14:34
14:36
14:38

HORSE

14:50
15:50
14:53
14:53
14:56
14:56
14:59
14:59
15:02
15:02

TIME

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32



Class 6, For a Lark Junior Open Approx. Ht. 90cms (Yellow Track)

NO RIDER HORSE TIME
601 Hannah McKiernan Just My Jules 15:36
602 Tommy Marsden Bottoms Up 15:38
603 Amelia Roberts Roskrow Limited Edition 15:40
604 15:42
605 15:44

Class 7, The Cornish Open Approx. Ht. 1m (Pink Track)

NO RIDER HORSE TIME
701 Claire Hosking Florentine O’'Shea 15:54
702 peter RAMSEY MAGIC KNIGHT 15:56
703 Beth West Royal Hallam 15:58
704 Emma Hurworth Roughtor 16:00
705 Deborah Rusden LEMON TWIST 16:02
706 Darren Best Zirro 16:04
707 Jade Couch Anna 15:58
708 Jade Couch Shirley 16:08

The Committee would like to thank all the helpers and our sponsors who have
kindly supported this event.



